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Thank you for bowling with us! We hope to see you next season!

Important Messages

League standi ngs posted weekly at both arapahoebow . con | eagues and
| eaguesecretary. com

USBC Certification: 708276 Lane Certification: 4653
President: Billy Gensch (303)790-2695 arapahoebowl@gmail.com
Secretary: Denric Hiatt (303)790-2695 arapahoebowl@gmail.com Treasurer: Billy Gensch (303)790-2695 arapahoebowl@gmail.com

Team Standings

Points Points Team Pins + Scratch HDCP HDCP High High
Place _# Team Name Won Lost Avg HDCP HDCP Pins Game Sers Game Sers
1 4 Team 5280 40% 19% 382 69 15227 12647 547 1496 473 1271
2 8 JDSx2 38 22 338 109 16450 12223 518 1475 403 1139
3 16 Team 16 36 24 321 125 14969 10562 504 1450 364 1030
4 9 Scattered Tulips 33 27 262 177 15929 9464 491 1381 311 841
5 3 The Sigma Strikers 33 27 212 223 14666 7043 507 1454 278 779
6 2 Hurding Cats 31 29 299 144 14929 9898 527 1490 366 1007
7 1 Stormin Hammers 30% 29% 416 38 16181 14996 548 1482 510 1368
8 6 Pins Kapow 29% 30% 241 196 15869 8708 486 1410 290 789
9 11 Team 11 28" 1% 312 132 12213 8433 535 1532 374 1049
10 10 Team10 25"% 34 218 217 15555 8205 501 1397 327 852
11 5 Bowling Buddies 25 35 240 198 15934 8683 517 1443 310 822
12 13 Team13 23% 36% 394 58 14547 13035 529 1503 474 1341
13 12 Sila's Fire Team 22 38 270 170 15654 9768 520 1387 366 877
14 15 Team15 22 38 330 117 13063 9952 515 1462 404 1126
15 7 Team7 21 39 329 117 11809 8929 520 1396 410 1099
16 14 Team 14 17 43 295 148 10319 7088 488 1377 384 1032
Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP  LastWk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP  LastWk
Lanes  Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
12 Team 5280 507 451 483 1441 4 <> Team 16 421 489 452 1362 1
34 JDS x2 515 491 469 1475 5 <> Hurding Cats 469 467 452 1388 0
56 Scattered Tulips 471 471 432 1374 4 <> Pins Kapow 407 447 470 1324 1
78 Team 11 437 437 396 1270 0 <—> The Sigma Strikers 465 486 503 1454 5
9-10 Stormin Hammers 440 448 463 1351 5 <> Team 13 0 0 0 0 0
11-12 Team 15 0 0 8 o 0 <> Team 10 403 450 456 1309 4
13-14 Team7 ) ) 0 0 0 <—> Bowling Buddies 439 467 442 1348 5
1516 Sila's Fire Team 419 410 459 1288 3 <> Team 14 0 0 0 0 0

Individual High Averages

Men 219.85 Bobby Robinson Jr. 219.39 Nick Smith 204.17 Terry Foxworthy
Women 171.53 Michelle Zents 145.04 Jamie Calhoun 143.08 Karuna Knarr
Boys 197.17 Nate Smith 172.33 Dom Henderson 167.74 Tommy Calhoun
Girls 196.15 Naomi Kannady 97.55 Avery Hurd 71.79 Jillian Imeraj
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Season High Scores

Team Handicap Series

1532 Team 11
1490 Hurding Cats
1454 The Sigma Strikers
Bowlers must have completed a minimum of 24 games to be eligible for any league award.
Handicap Game

Men

Women

Boys

Girls

Team Handicap Game

Handicap Series

800
774
771

728
686

869
755
731

800

Tony Hurd
Jack Snavely
Bill Vann

Michelle Zents
Heidi Harden

Tommy Calhoun
Samuel Zents
Bryan Harden

Naomi Kannady

548 Stormin Hammers
520 Team 7
520 Sila's Fire Team

302
285
275

269
254

286
285
274

267
267

Bobby Robinson Jr.
Joe Imeraj
Jacob Knarr

Carolyn Snavely
Jenel Campbell

Jarrett Snavely
Blaise Snavely
Lucca Andreozzi

Avery Hurd
Jillian Imeraj

Team Scratch Series

1341 Team 13
1139 JDS x2
1032 Team 14

Scratch Series

726
669

471

657
564
367

258

Nick Smith
John Kannady

Karuna Knarr

Nate Smith
Paxton Vann
Lucas Knarr

Allison Knarr

Last Week's Top Scores

Team Scratch Game
473 Team 5280
404 Team 15
364 Team 16

Scratch Game
279 Terry Foxworthy
245 Anthony Andreozzi

171 Jamie Calhoun

247 Dom Henderson
210 Bobby Robinson Ill
105 Silas Calhoun

Team Scratch Game

Team Scratch Series

436 Team 5280
424 Stormin Hammers

Scratch Game

Bobby Robinson Jr.
Jack Snavely

Tony Hurd

Nick Smith

Michelle Zents
Karuna Knarr
Jamie Calhoun

Nate Smith
Bobby Robinson Ill
Jarrett Snavely

Jillian Imeraj
Avery Hurd
Allison Knarr

1234 Stormin Hammers
1228 Team 5280

1139 JDS x2

Scratch Series

696
648
634

525
471
443

600
532
514

305
299
244

Weekly Game Over Average
Game - Avg=Difference

Bobby Robinson Jr.
Tony Hurd
Nick Smith

Michelle Zents
Karuna Knarr
Jamie Calhoun

Nate Smith
Bobby Robinson Ill
Jarrett Snavely

Avery Hurd
Jillian Imeraj
Allison Knarr

403 JDS x2
Men 237
232
225
225
Women 215
174
153
Boys 221
201
191
Girls 123
119
99
Men
Women
Boys
Girls

232-180=52
164 -139=25
225-201=24

215-171=44
174 -141=33
144 -123=21

201-162=39
191-155=36
169 -137=32

123 -69=54

99 -69=30
119-97=22
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Jack Snavely

Joe Imeraj
Tony Hurd

Michelle Zents
Karuna Knarr
Carolyn Snavely

Bobby Robinson Ill
Jarrett Snavely
Blaise Snavely

Jillian Imeraj
Allison Knarr
Avery Hurd

Team Handicap Game
515 JDS x2

507 Team 5280
503 The Sigma Strikers
Handicap Game

277
251
247

268
254
240

262
258
252

267
243
238

Weekly Series over Average

Jack Snavely
Tony Hurd
Bobby Robinson Jr.

Michelle Zents
Karuna Knarr
Carolyn Snavely

Bobby Robinson Ill
Jarrett Snavely
Blaise Snavely

Jillian Imeraj
Allison Knarr
Avery Hurd

Series - Avg=Difference

Team Handicap Series
1475 JDS x2

1454 The Sigma Striker
1441 Team 5280
Handicap Series
760 Jack Snavely
726 Tony Hurd
726 Bobby Robinson Jr.

711
684
674

Karuna Knarr
Michelle Zents
Jamie Calhoun

715
715
703

731
676
662

Bobby Robinson Ill
Jarrett Snavely
Blaise Snavely

Jillian Imeraj
Allison Knarr
Avery Hurd

625 - 540=85
480 -417=63
648 - 603=45

471 - 423=48
383-369=14
525-513=12

514 - 465=49
532 - 486=46
454 - 411=43

299 -207=92
244 -207=37
305-291=14
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Jack Snavely

Joe Imeraj
Tony Hurd

Karuna Knarr
Carolyn Snavely
Michelle Zents

Jarrett Snavely
Bobby Robinson IlI
Blaise Snavely

Jillian Imeraj
Allison Knarr
Avery Hurd



08/11/2025 Week 12 of 12 A/Y Early Birds Summer 2025 Page 3

Team Rosters

High High HDCP  HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins _Gms Game Sers _Game  _ Sers -1- -2- -3-  _Total _ Total
1 - Stormin Hammers
Nate Smith 197 29 7098 36 256 657 283 726 176 203 221 600 690
Nick Smith 219 9 7898 36 276 726 285 756 225 206 203 634 661
2 - Hurding Cats
Avery Hurd 97 119 3219 33 142 350 267 716 104 119 82 305 662
Tony Hurd 202 25 6679 33 258 689 295 800 220 203 225 648 726
3 - The Sigma Strikers
Jillian Imeraj 71 143 2369 33 123 299 267 731 76 100 123 299 731
Joe Imeraj 141 80 4674 33 203 511 285 757 164 161 155 480 723
4 - Team 5280
Bobby Robinson Ill 163 60 5392 33 210 536 277 725 201 143 188 532 715
Bobby Robinson Jr. 219 9 7255 33 289 746 302 782 235 237 224 696 726
5 - Bowling Buddies
Allison Knarr 70 144 2534 36 118 258 264 696 71 99 74 244 676
Jacob Knarr 170 54 5639 33 218 591 275 762 al70 al170 al170 510 672
6 - Pins Kapow
Lucas Knarr 98 118 3557 36 136 367 262 730 81 82 99 262 613
Karuna Knarr 143 78 5151 36 174 471 254 711 129 168 174 471 711
7 -Team?7
Lucca Andreozzi 138 82 3749 27 193 464 274 707 0 0
Anthony Andreozzi 191 35 5180 27 245 635 279 707 0 0
8 - JDS x2
Jarrett Snavely 156 66 5649 36 211 534 286 759 171 191 152 514 715
Jack Snavely 182 43 6574 36 253 630 301 774 232 188 205 625 760
9 - Scattered Tulips
Blaise Snavely 138 82 4993 36 200 472 285 727 169 148 137 454 703
Carolyn Snavely 124 95 4471 36 171 410 269 704 123 144 116 383 671
10 - Team 10
Bryan Harden 106 111 3824 36 162 401 269 731 85 108 118 311 644
Heidi Harden 112 106 3029 27 140 362 248 686 100 124 120 344 665
Steve Harden 150 72 1352 9 189 475 253 667 0 0
11 -Team 11
Tommy Calhoun 167 56 4529 27 246 626 314 869 157 165 112 434 596
Jamie Calhoun 145 76 3481 24 171 466 260 722 149 141 153 443 674
12 - Sila's Fire Team
Silas Calhoun 66 147 1998 30 105 249 251 702 43 47 87 177 615
Terry Foxworthy 204 23 7350 36 279 672 290 738 207 194 203 604 673
13-Team 13
Naomi Kannady 196 30 6473 33 272 711 289 800 0 0
John Kannady 198 28 6562 33 244 669 261 759 0 0
14 - Team 14
Dom Henderson 172 52 4136 24 247 646 268 772 0 0
Jenel Campbell 123 96 2952 24 165 405 254 678 0 0
15-Team 15
Paxton Vann 160 63 4823 30 237 564 274 701 0 0
Bill Vann 170 54 5129 30 227 594 281 771 0 0
16 - Team 16
Samuel Zents 150 72 4962 33 194 517 270 755 141 149 172 462 678
Michelle Zents 171 53 5146 30 215 566 268 728 155 215 155 525 684
Brian Zents 151 71 454 3 159 454 230 667 0 0
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Temporary Substitutes

High  High HDCP HDCP HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins _Gms Game _Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total

View Standings on the Web
Visit LeagueSecretary.com - This league's ID numberis 131227
View standings, bowler history, statistics and more. Also check out the Mobile App.
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